(Rev. 6-92) K OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	20-2002 'ER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office Y O23846 arks: Please 1			
 Name of conveying party(ies): Vita Auto Stack, Inc. Z-Z & - O	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Johan Van Croonenborgh			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	I _{No}			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 812 SW 169 Drive Pembroke Pines, FL 33027			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Execution Date: July 31, 2001				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	5,980,185			
Additional 1	numbers attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Neil R. Jetter	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 34)\$40.00			
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed			
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: Akerman Senterfitt & Eidson, P.A.	8. Deposit account number			
222 Lakeview Avenue - Sunt 400	50-0951			
West Palm Beach, FL 33402-3188	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
original document. AM	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the O//28/12 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3			
Neil R. Jetter	de la rever shoot information to:			
Mail documents to be re Commissioner of 1 03/19/2002 GTON11 00000246 500951 5980185 01 PC:581 40.00 CH	corded with required cover sheet information to: Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			

P1018539;1 Docket No. 6801-2

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RE		ER SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101877	420	Υ	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. P.		ached original docume	nts or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Vita Auto Stack, Inc.	Name: Joh	n Van Croonenborgh	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No	Street Addres	ss: 812 SW 169	Drive
3. Nature of conveyance:			ines, FL 33027
☐ Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
Execution Date: July 31, 2001			
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If document is being filed with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 	B. Patent No.(s	5,980,185	400
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number involved:	of applications and pa	tents 1
Name: Neil R. Jetter	7. Total Fee (3'	7 CFR 34)	\$40.00
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed		
	☐ Authoriz	ed to be charged to dep	posit account
Street Address: Akerman Senterfitt & Eidson, P.A.	8. Deposit acco	ount number	
D.O. Box 3188	50-0951		
West Palm Beach, FL 33402-3188	(Attach	duplicate copy of this page in	f paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPAC	Е	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Gregory A. Nesson	Т	10/5 Dete otal number of page	s including cover sheet: 3
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			

ASE/1018539 Docket No. 6801-2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Vita Auto Stack, Inc., a Nevada corporation, having its principal place of business at 2610 SW 23rd Terrace, Fort Lauderdale, Florida, 33312 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of certain inventions or improvements for a VEHICLE PARKING STRUCTURE, which issued as U.S. Patent No. 5,980,185, on November 9, 1999 (the "PATENT"); and

WHEREAS, Johan Van Croonenborgh, a citizen of Holland, temporarily residing at 812 SW 169 Drive, Pembroke Pines, Florida, 33027, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT;

WHEREAS, the above parties have agreed that ASSIGNEE shall pay ASSIGNOR valuable consideration described in a LETTERS PATENT AGREEMENT concurrently executed with this ASSIGNMENT.

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the above referenced valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which have been granted and which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all reissues thereof.

ASSIGNOR agrees that it will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all renewal and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

P1018290;1 Docket No. 6801-2

Page 1 of 2

FURTHER, ASSIGNOR also hereby grants Gregory A. Nelson, Reg. No. 30,577, J. Rodman Steele, Jr. Reg. No. 25,931; Joseph W. Bain, Reg. No. 34,290; Robert J. Sacco, Reg. No. 35,667; Stanley A. Kim, Reg. No. 42,730; Mark D. Passler, Reg. No. 40,764; Steven M. Greenberg, Reg. No. 44,725; Neil R. Jetter, Reg. No. 46,803; Pablo Meles, Reg. No. 33,739; Larry G. Brown, Reg. No. 45,834; Kevin T. Cuenot, Reg. No. 46,283; and Raynarldo K. Whitty, Reg. No. 47,176, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Full Name of Assignor: VITA AUTO STACK, IN	IC.
By:	Date: 073/0/
Printed Name: Johannes H. Steenbakkers	
Title: President and Chairman of the Board	
Address: 2610 SW 23 rd Terrace, Fort Lauderdale, I	Florida, 33312
State of Florida) :ss	
County of Palm Beach)	- AX
Before me, a notary public, in and for the S day of	lge the foregoing instrument as his free deed e purpose therein stated and intending to be
(INULALY SCAL)	_

OF FLOOD OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL TOMI JAN FATUM

COMMISSION NUMBER
DD033558
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
JULY 5,2005

RECORDED: 02/28/2002

Signature of Notary Public)

(Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public) My Commission expires:

P1018290;1 Docket No. 6801-2

Page 2 of 2